
Slippery Rock (6-4 , 3-3) -vs- Bloomsburg (3-8 , 1-6)
11/15/2025 at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania (Redman Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:04 PM   End of Game: 03:22 PM   Duration: 03:17
Referee: Moss,Todd   Line Judge: Holtz,Andrew   Side Judge: Doughty,Marvin   Umpire: Pearrow,Mike
Back Judge: Ganzak,Anthony   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Livsey,Ralph   Field Judge: Yoder,Grant
Temperature: 51   Wind: SW 6mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/15/2025
Site: Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania (Redman Stadium)
Attendance: 1,024

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
SRU 7 0 3 14 0 24
BLM 7 10 7 0 6 30

Qtr Time Scoring Play SRU BLM
1st 08:28 BLM - Brower,Gabe 3 yd run (Johnson,Aaron kick), 11 plays, 72 yards, TOP 06:23 0 7
1st 03:17 SRU - Jordan,JayJay 9 yd run (Roberts,Kevin kick), 13 plays, 65 yards, TOP 05:03 7 7
2nd 11:00 BLM - Brower,Gabe 17 yd pass from Riley,KJ (Johnson,Aaron kick) 13 plays, 75 yards, TOP 07:12 7 14
2nd 00:00 BLM - Johnson,Aaron 21 yd field goal 2 plays, 33 yards, TOP 00:06 7 17
3rd 10:50 SRU - Roberts,Kevin 30 yd field goal 8 plays, 53 yards, TOP 04:10 10 17
3rd 05:16 BLM - Brower,Gabe 7 yd pass from Riley,KJ (Johnson,Aaron kick) 9 plays, 58 yards, TOP 05:27 10 24

4th 13:52
SRU - McClure,Xander 69 yd pass from Owens,DaOne (Roberts,Kevin kick) 2 plays, 88 yards, TOP
00:50 17 24

4th 07:50 SRU - Jordan,JayJay 55 yd run (Roberts,Kevin kick), 4 plays, 64 yards, TOP 01:45 24 24
OT 00:00 BLM - Riley,KJ 1 yd run ( ), 4 plays, 25 yards, TOP 00:00 24 30



Team Statistics SRU BLM
FIRST DOWNS 20 24
    Rushing 10 10
    Passing 8 12
    Penalty 2 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 228 140
    Attempts 37 39
    Avg. Per Rush 6.2 3.6
    Rushing TDs 2 2
    Yards Gained 242 161
    Yds. Lost 14 21
NET YARDS Passing 179 230
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 13-27-1 22-31-0
    Avg. / Att. 6.6 7.4
    Avg. / Comp. 13.8 10.5
    TDs 1 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 407 370
    Plays 64 70
    Avg. / Play 6.4 5.3
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 12-109 4-34
PUNTS-YARDS 3-135 4-144
    Avg. / Punt 45 36
    Net / Punt 23.3 34.5
    Inside 20 1 2
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-299 4-220
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 59.8 55.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 41.0 35.0
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-6-0 2-65-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 3.0 32.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-80-0 4-74-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 26.7 18.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-3-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 24:25 35:35
        1st Quarter 5:11 9:49
        2nd Quarter 4:38 10:22
        3rd Quarter 7:34 7:26
        4th Quarter 7:02 7:58
    3rd Down Conversions 3 of 12 8 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 4 of 5 1 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-2 5-5
        Touchdowns 1-2 4-5
        Field Goals 1-2 1-5
    Sacks: Total - Yards 1-9 1-8
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-2 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Slippery Rock Bloomsburg

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Owens,DaOne 13 26 179 1 1 69 1
TEAM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 13 27 179 1 1 69 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Riley,KJ 22 31 230 2 0 29 1
Totals 22 31 230 2 0 29 1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jordan,JayJay 24 183 2 181 2 55 7.5
Owens,DaOne 11 52 12 40 0 12 3.6
Harrison,Quentin 2 7 0 7 0 4 3.5
Totals 37 242 14 228 2 55 6.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Zimmerman,Eli 9 36 0 36 0 14 4.0
Clancy,Declan 9 35 0 35 0 15 3.9
Wolfe,Justin 4 32 0 32 0 24 8.0
Riley,KJ 14 52 20 32 1 12 2.3
Brower,Gabe 2 6 0 6 1 3 3.0
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 39 161 21 140 2 24 3.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
McClure,Xander 3 89 1 69
Sutton,Latrell 5 50 0 24
Berardi,Vincent 2 24 0 14
Sabo,John 2 13 0 9
Jordan,JayJay 1 3 0 3
White,Joe 0 0 0 0
Totals 13 179 1 69

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Brower,Gabe 7 79 2 17
Wolfe,Justin 5 53 0 15
Griffen-Batchler,Jerry 6 45 0 23
Wojciechowski,Paul 1 29 0 29
Achenbach,Alex 1 16 0 16
Landis,Jack 1 5 0 5
Zimmerman,Eli 1 3 0 3
Totals 22 230 2 29

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Roberts,Kevin 3 135 45 52 1 0 1
Totals 3 135 45.0 52 1 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Lorusso,Danen 4 144 36 41 2 0 0
Totals 4 144 36.0 41 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Carter,Mel 2 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jordan,JayJay 0 0 0 3 80 35 0 0 0
Total 2 6 4 3 80 35 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Zimmerman,Eli 2 65 43 4 74 28 0 0 0
Pusateri,Xzavier 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3
Total 2 65 43 4 74 28 1 3 3

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Roberts,Kevin 3rd 10:50 30 GOOD

Nicholas,Blake 4th 00:01 39
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Johnson,Aaron 2nd 00:00 21 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Nicholas,Blake 5 299 1 0 59.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Ahmetovic,Idriz 4 220 0 1 55.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Slippery Rock Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Henwood,Michael 7 2 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cain,Tyler 6 3 9 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Thompson,Kanye 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Gregory Jr.,Teddy 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lane,Ben 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Valenti,Trever 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Parker,Grant 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shepperson,Kwalil 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Franz,Jett 3 1 4 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - — — —
Hayes,Joshua 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Frisco,Nick 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kwoka,Brett 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Metcalfe,Carmen 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McCoy,Luke 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moore-Watkins,Eryck 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dahn,Michael 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Halley,Elijah — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kirkland,Chris 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Podgorski,Eli 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
White,Joe 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McClure,Xander — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan,JayJay — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harper,Evan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Roberts,Kevin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 47 24 71.0 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - 4 — 1

Bloomsburg Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Booker,Nahzier 7 1 8 2.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — 2
Ahmetovic,Idriz 3 4 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pusateri,Xzavier 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— 1-3 1 — —
Thompson,Brady 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Dobbins,Izzy 2 2 4 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Diaz,Emilio 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Frey,Tyler 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Donohue,Ian 1 2 3 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Turner,Cole 2 — 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Chimics,Lincoln 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gates,Cameron 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Rickabaugh,Connor 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Corros,Ryan — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Greene,DJ — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hazzard,McKenzie 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Diaz,Xavier — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Achenbach,Alex 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mitchell,Ervin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Paul,Sean — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hummer,Kole — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Riley,KJ — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brower,Gabe — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Aaron — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 34 26 60.0 5.0/14 1.0/8 — —/— 1-3 3 — 4



Drive Chart
 
 
Slippery Rock

Bloomsburg

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SRU35 08:20 KO BLM0 03:17 TD 13-65 05:03
2nd SRU21 10:50 KO SRU44 07:57 PUNT 5-23 02:53
2nd SRU18 01:41 PUNT SRU44 00:06 PUNT 8-26 01:35
3rd SRU35 15:00 KO BLM12 10:50 FG 8-53 04:10
3rd SRU16 05:09 KO BLM45 01:52 INT 6-39 03:17
4th SRU12 14:42 PUNT BLM0 13:52 TD 2-88 00:50
4th SRU36 09:35 DOWNS BLM0 07:50 TD 4-64 01:45
4th SRU42 06:47 PUNT SRU43 04:54 PUNT 3-1 01:53
4th SRU30 02:35 PUNT BLM21 00:01 FGA 13-49 02:34
OT BLM25 00:00 KO BLM37 00:00 DOWNS 4-(-12) 00:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BLM28 14:51 KO SRU0 08:28 TD 11-72 06:23
1st BLM25 03:12 KO SRU0 11:00 TD 13-75 07:12
2nd BLM4 07:57 PUNT BLM43 01:41 PUNT 10-39 06:16
2nd SRU37 00:06 PUNT SRU4 00:00 FG 2-33 00:06
3rd BLM42 10:43 KO SRU0 05:16 TD 9-58 05:27
3rd BLM26 01:52 INT BLM47 14:42 PUNT 5-21 02:10
4th BLM20 13:46 KO SRU36 09:35 DOWNS 8-44 04:11
4th BLM25 07:50 KO BLM26 06:47 PUNT 3-1 01:03
4th BLM32 04:54 PUNT BLM44 02:35 PUNT 5-12 02:19
4th BLM21 00:01 FGA BLM20 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:01
OT SRU25 00:00 DOWNS SRU0 00:00 TD 4-25 00:00



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Bloomsburg wins toss and will receive; SRU will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Nicholas,Blake kickoff 65 yards to
the BLOOM00 Zimmerman,Eli return 28 yards to the BLOOM28 (Kirkland,Chris), out of bounds. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Bloomsburg at 14:51
1st and 10 at BLM28 Bloomsburg drive start at 14:51.
1st and 10 at BLM28 No Huddle-Shotgun Riley,KJ pass complete short right to Griffen-Batchler,Jerry caught at BLOOM26, for 7 yards

to the BLOOM35 (Henwood,Michael), out of bounds.
2nd and 3 at BLM35 No Huddle-Shotgun Wolfe,Justin rush right for 6 yards gain to the BLOOM41 (Thompson,Kanye;

Henwood,Michael), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM41 No Huddle-Shotgun Clancy,Declan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BLOOM42 (Valenti,Trever).
2nd and 9 at BLM42 No Huddle-Shotgun Riley,KJ pass complete short left to Griffen-Batchler,Jerry caught at BLOOM47, for 8 yards to

the BLOOM50 (Hayes,Joshua), out of bounds.
3rd and 1 at BLM50 No Huddle-Shotgun Clancy,Declan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SRU47 (Cain,Tyler), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Clancy,Declan rush left for 15 yards gain to the SRU32 (Cain,Tyler), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Clancy,Declan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SRU30 (Cain,Tyler).
2nd and 8 at SRU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Riley,KJ pass complete short left to Wolfe,Justin caught at SRU28, for 15 yards to the SRU15

(Henwood,Michael), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU15 No Huddle-Shotgun Riley,KJ rush left for 2 yards gain to the SRU13 (Henwood,Michael; Kwoka,Brett).
2nd and 8 at SRU13 No Huddle-Shotgun Riley,KJ pass complete short right to Brower,Gabe caught at SRU05, for 10 yards to the

SRU03 (Shepperson,Kwalil ), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at SRU3 No Huddle-Shotgun Brower,Gabe rush left for 3 yards gain to the SRU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:28.
1st and 10 at SRU3 Johnson,Aaron kick attempt good (H: Riley,KJ, LS: Callahan,Brian).
1st and 10 at BLM35 PENALTY SRU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Thompson,Kanye) 15 yards from BLOOM35 to BLOOM50. NO

PLAY.
1st and 10 at BLM50 Ahmetovic,Idriz kickoff 50 yards to the SRU00 Jordan,JayJay return 35 yards to the SRU35 (Pusateri,Xzavier).

Slippery Rock 0-7 Bloomsburg

Slippery Rock at 08:20
1st and 10 at SRU35 Slippery Rock drive start at 08:20.
1st and 10 at SRU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush left for 5 yards gain to the SRU40 (Ahmetovic,Idriz).
2nd and 5 at SRU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush left for 8 yards gain to the SRU48 (Thompson,Brady), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete deep left to Sabo,John thrown to BLOOM17.
2nd and 10 at SRU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 8 yards gain to the BLOOM44 (Ahmetovic,Idriz).
3rd and 2 at BLM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush left for 0 yards to the BLOOM44 (Pusateri,Xzavier; Hummer,Kole).
4th and 2 at BLM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short left to Berardi,Vincent caught at BLOOM40, for 14 yards

to the BLOOM30 (Ahmetovic,Idriz; Pusateri,Xzavier), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM30 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 1 yard loss to the BLOOM31 (Booker,Nahzier; Dobbins,Izzy).
2nd and 11 at BLM31 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete short left to Sabo,John thrown to BLOOM25.
3rd and 11 at BLM31 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne rush left for 5 yards gain to the BLOOM26, out of bounds at BLOOM26.
4th and 6 at BLM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short right to Sutton,Latrell caught at BLOOM22, for 9 yards to

the BLOOM17 (Rickabaugh,Connor), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM17 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete short left to White,Joe thrown to BLOOM00.
2nd and 10 at BLM17 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne rush middle for 1 yard loss to the BLOOM18 (Booker,Nahzier).
3rd and 11 at BLM18 PENALTY BLOOM UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Booker,Nahzier) 9 yards from BLOOM18 to BLOOM09, 1ST

DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 9 at BLM9 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush right for 9 yards gain to the BLOOM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:17.
1st and 10 at BLM3 Roberts,Kevin kick attempt good (H: Butts,Cory, LS: Reed,Joey).
1st and 10 at SRU35 Nicholas,Blake kickoff 50 yards to the BLOOM15 Zimmerman,Eli return 10 yards to the BLOOM25 (McCoy,Luke).

Slippery Rock 7-7 Bloomsburg

Bloomsburg at 03:12
1st and 10 at BLM25 Bloomsburg drive start at 03:12.
1st and 10 at BLM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Riley,KJ pass complete short left to Griffen-Batchler,Jerry caught at BLOOM27, for 3 yards to

the BLOOM28 (Thompson,Kanye), out of bounds.
2nd and 7 at BLM28 No Huddle-Shotgun Riley,KJ rush right for 6 yards gain to the BLOOM34 (Cain,Tyler).
3rd and 1 at BLM34 No Huddle-Shotgun Clancy,Declan rush middle for 10 yards gain to the BLOOM44 (Shepperson,Kwalil ), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Riley,KJ rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BLOOM48 (Shepperson,Kwalil ).
2nd and 6 at BLM48 Timeout Other, clock 00:56.
2nd and 6 at BLM48 No Huddle-Shotgun Zimmerman,Eli rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BLOOM49 (Valenti,Trever; Lane,Ben).
3rd and 5 at BLM49 No Huddle-Shotgun Riley,KJ pass complete short left to Griffen-Batchler,Jerry caught at SRU34, for 23 yards to

the SRU28 (Hayes,Joshua), 1ST DOWN.
Slippery Rock 7-7 Bloomsburg

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at SRU28 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.



1st and 10 at SRU28 No Huddle Wolfe,Justin rush right for 0 yards to the SRU28 (Gregory Jr.,Teddy), out of bounds.
2nd and 10 at SRU28 No Huddle Riley,KJ rush middle for 7 yards loss to the SRU35, End Of Play.
3rd and 17 at SRU35 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass complete short middle to Brower,Gabe caught at SRU30, for 16 yards to the SRU19

(Dahn,Michael), out of bounds.
4th and 1 at SRU19 No Huddle Riley,KJ rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SRU18 (Frisco,Nick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU18 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass incomplete short right to Griffen-Batchler,Jerry thrown to SRU00 broken up by

Thompson,Kanye.
2nd and 10 at SRU18 No Huddle Clancy,Declan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SRU17 (Thompson,Kanye; Cain,Tyler).
3rd and 9 at SRU17 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass complete short right to Brower,Gabe caught at SRU00, for 17 yards to the SRU00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:00, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU3 Johnson,Aaron kick attempt good (H: Riley,KJ, LS: Callahan,Brian).
1st and 10 at BLM35 Ahmetovic,Idriz kickoff 57 yards to the SRU08 Jordan,JayJay return 36 yards to the SRU44 (Ahmetovic,Idriz)

PENALTY SRU Holding (Ramahi,Taha) 10 yards from SRU31 to SRU21.
1st and 10 at BLM35 SRU ball on SRU21.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Slippery Rock 7-14 Bloomsburg

Slippery Rock at 10:50
1st and 10 at SRU21 Slippery Rock drive start at 10:50.
1st and 10 at SRU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush left for 7 yards gain to the SRU28 (Chimics,Lincoln), out of bounds.
2nd and 3 at SRU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete short right to Jordan,JayJay thrown to SRU31 broken up by

Corros,Ryan PENALTY SRU Holding (Prudhomme,Matthew) 10 yards from SRU28 to SRU18. NO PLAY.
2nd and 13 at SRU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete deep right to Sutton,Latrell caught at SRU40, for 24 yards to

the SRU42 (Pusateri,Xzavier), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Harrison,Quentin rush left for 3 yards gain to the SRU45 (Thompson,Brady; Corros,Ryan).
2nd and 7 at SRU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Harrison,Quentin rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SRU49 (Paul,Sean; Frey,Tyler).
3rd and 3 at SRU49 PENALTY SRU False Start (Caldwell,Luke) 5 yards from SRU49 to SRU44. NO PLAY.
3rd and 8 at SRU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete short right to Jordan,JayJay thrown to BLOOM40 broken up

by Turner,Cole QB hurried by Thompson,Brady.
4th and 8 at SRU44 Roberts,Kevin punt 52 yards to the BLOOM04.

Bloomsburg at 07:57
1st and 10 at BLM4 Bloomsburg drive start at 07:57.
1st and 10 at BLM4 No Huddle Zimmerman,Eli rush middle for 7 yards gain to the BLOOM11 (Gregory Jr.,Teddy).
2nd and 3 at BLM11 No Huddle Zimmerman,Eli rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BLOOM13 (Valenti,Trever; Cain,Tyler).
3rd and 1 at BLM13 No Huddle Zimmerman,Eli rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BLOOM15 (Gregory Jr.,Teddy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM15 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass complete short left to Griffen-Batchler,Jerry caught at BLOOM14, for 3 yards to the

BLOOM18 (Henwood,Michael).
2nd and 7 at BLM18 No Huddle Riley,KJ rush middle for 6 yards gain to the BLOOM24 (Franz,Jett).
3rd and 1 at BLM24 No Huddle Zimmerman,Eli rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BLOOM26 (Gregory Jr.,Teddy; Valenti,Trever), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM26 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass complete short left to Achenbach,Alex caught at BLOOM26, for 16 yards to the

BLOOM42 (Parker,Grant), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM42 No Huddle Riley,KJ rush middle for 4 yards loss to the BLOOM38, End Of Play.
2nd and 14 at BLM38 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass complete short left to Landis,Jack caught at BLOOM43, for 5 yards to the BLOOM43

(Thompson,Kanye).
3rd and 9 at BLM43 Timeout Bloomsburg, clock 02:08.
3rd and 9 at BLM43 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass incomplete deep left to Griffen-Batchler,Jerry thrown to SRU30.
4th and 9 at BLM43 Lorusso,Danen punt 42 yards to the SRU15 Carter,Mel return 8 yards to the SRU23 (Achenbach,Alex;

Rickabaugh,Connor) PENALTY BLOOM Holding offsetting SRU Holding offsetting. NO PLAY.
4th and 9 at BLM43 Lorusso,Danen punt 41 yards to the SRU16 Carter,Mel return 2 yards to the SRU18 (Rickabaugh,Connor;

Chimics,Lincoln).

Slippery Rock at 01:41
1st and 10 at SRU18 Slippery Rock drive start at 01:41.
1st and 10 at SRU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short right to McClure,Xander caught at SRU19, for 6 yards to

the SRU24 (Frey,Tyler; Corros,Ryan).
2nd and 4 at SRU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete short right to Sabo,John thrown to SRU40 broken up by

Pusateri,Xzavier.
3rd and 4 at SRU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne rush right for 6 yards gain to the SRU30, out of bounds at SRU30, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short right to Sabo,John caught at SRU34, for 4 yards to the

SRU34 (Pusateri,Xzavier), out of bounds.
2nd and 6 at SRU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short right to Sabo,John caught at SRU38, for 9 yards to the

SRU43 (Dobbins,Izzy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete short right to McClure,Xander thrown to SRU50.
2nd and 10 at SRU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete short right to Jordan,JayJay thrown to BLOOM40 QB hurried

by Booker,Nahzier.
3rd and 10 at SRU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short left to Sutton,Latrell caught at SRU46, for 6 yards to the

SRU49 (Mitchell,Ervin).
4th and 4 at SRU49 Timeout Bloomsburg, clock 00:12.
4th and 4 at SRU49 PENALTY SRU Delay Of Game  5 yards from SRU49 to SRU44. NO PLAY.
4th and 9 at SRU44 Roberts,Kevin punt 36 yards to the BLOOM20 Zimmerman,Eli return 43 yards to the SRU37 (Frisco,Nick), out of

bounds.



Bloomsburg at 00:06
1st and 10 at SRU37 Bloomsburg drive start at 00:06.
1st and 8 at SRU8 Timeout Other, clock 00:06.
1st and 10 at SRU37 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass complete deep left to Wojciechowski,Paul caught at SRU08, for 29 yards to the SRU08,

out of bounds at SRU08, 1ST DOWN. SRU is challenging the ruling on the field - "Game Clock". PLAY STANDS.
1st and 8 at SRU8 Timeout Slippery Rock, clock 00:01.
1st and 8 at SRU8 PENALTY SRU Delay Of Game  4 yards from SRU08 to SRU04. NO PLAY.
1st and 4 at SRU4 Johnson,Aaron field goal attempt from 21 yards GOOD (H: Riley,KJ, LS: Callahan,Brian), clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at BLM35 End of game, clock 00:00.

 
Start of 2nd Half

SRU will receive; BLM will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Ahmetovic,Idriz kickoff 57 yards to the SRU08, out of
bounds at SRU08. SRU ball on SRU35. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Slippery Rock 7-17 Bloomsburg

Slippery Rock at 15:00
1st and 10 at SRU35 Slippery Rock drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at SRU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush right for 19 yards gain to the BLOOM46 (Booker,Nahzier), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM46 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BLOOM44 (Ahmetovic,Idriz; Donohue,Ian).
2nd and 8 at BLM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short right to Berardi,Vincent caught at BLOOM43, for 10 yards

to the BLOOM34, out of bounds at BLOOM34, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM34 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush right for 21 yards gain to the BLOOM13 (Turner,Cole), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM13 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BLOOM12 (Booker,Nahzier).
2nd and 9 at BLM12 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short right to Sutton,Latrell caught at BLOOM09, for 3 yards to

the BLOOM09, End Of Play.
3rd and 6 at BLM9 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne rush right for 3 yards loss to the BLOOM12 (Turner,Cole).
4th and 9 at BLM12 Roberts,Kevin field goal attempt from 30 yards GOOD (H: Butts,Cory, LS: Reed,Joey), clock 10:50.
1st and 10 at SRU35 Nicholas,Blake kickoff 57 yards to the BLOOM08 Zimmerman,Eli return 16 yards to the BLOOM24 (Kirkland,Chris)

PENALTY SRU UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Kirkland,Chris) 15 yards from BLOOM27 to BLOOM42.
1st and 10 at SRU35 BLM ball on BLM42.

Slippery Rock 10-17 Bloomsburg

Bloomsburg at 10:43
1st and 10 at BLM42 Bloomsburg drive start at 10:43.
1st and 10 at BLM42 No Huddle Brower,Gabe rush left for 3 yards gain to the BLOOM45 (Kwoka,Brett).
2nd and 7 at BLM45 No Huddle Clancy,Declan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BLOOM47 (Lane,Ben).
3rd and 5 at BLM47 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass complete short left to Brower,Gabe caught at SRU49, for 7 yards to the SRU46

(Hayes,Joshua), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU46 No Huddle Clancy,Declan rush middle for 0 yards to the SRU46 (Frisco,Nick; Lane,Ben).
2nd and 10 at SRU46 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass incomplete deep left to Griffen-Batchler,Jerry thrown to SRU20 PENALTY SRU Pass

Interference (Parker,Grant) 15 yards from SRU46 to SRU31, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SRU31 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass complete short left to Wolfe,Justin caught at SRU33, for 5 yards to the SRU26

(Parker,Grant; Metcalfe,Carmen).
2nd and 5 at SRU26 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass complete short right to Wolfe,Justin caught at SRU28, for 13 yards to the SRU13

(Parker,Grant), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU13 No Huddle Riley,KJ rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SRU09 (Cain,Tyler).
2nd and 6 at SRU9 No Huddle Wolfe,Justin rush left for 2 yards gain to the SRU07 (Metcalfe,Carmen).
3rd and 4 at SRU7 Timeout Bloomsburg, clock 05:22.
3rd and 4 at SRU7 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass complete short middle to Brower,Gabe caught at SRU00, for 7 yards to the SRU00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:16, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU3 Johnson,Aaron kick attempt good (H: Riley,KJ, LS: Callahan,Brian).
1st and 10 at BLM35 Ahmetovic,Idriz kickoff 56 yards to the SRU09 Jordan,JayJay return 22 yards to the SRU31 (Greene,DJ;

Diaz,Xavier) PENALTY SRU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Randle,Donovan) 15 yards from SRU31 to SRU16.
1st and 10 at BLM35 SRU ball on SRU16.

Slippery Rock 10-24 Bloomsburg

Slippery Rock at 05:09
1st and 10 at SRU16 Slippery Rock drive start at 05:09.
1st and 10 at SRU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush right for 5 yards gain to the SRU21 (Thompson,Brady).
2nd and 5 at SRU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush right for 4 yards gain to the SRU25 (Ahmetovic,Idriz).
3rd and 1 at SRU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SRU26 (Diaz,Emilio), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush right for 15 yards gain to the SRU41 (Booker,Nahzier), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short right to McClure,Xander caught at SRU38, for 14 yards to

the BLOOM45 (Diaz,Emilio), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM45 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass intercepted by Pusateri,Xzavier at BLOOM23 Pusateri,Xzavier return 3

yards to the BLOOM26 (White,Joe), out of bounds.

Bloomsburg at 01:52
1st and 10 at BLM26 Bloomsburg drive start at 01:52.
1st and 10 at BLM26 No Huddle Riley,KJ rush right for 5 yards gain to the BLOOM31 (Cain,Tyler).



2nd and 5 at BLM31 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass incomplete short middle to Griffen-Batchler,Jerry thrown to BLOOM37.
3rd and 5 at BLM31 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass incomplete short left to Griffen-Batchler,Jerry thrown to BLOOM48, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY

SRU Pass Interference (Parker,Grant), 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at BLM31 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass complete short left to Brower,Gabe caught at BLOOM42, for 15 yards to the BLOOM46

(Parker,Grant), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM46 PENALTY BLOOM False Start (Simoson,Jake) 5 yards from BLOOM46 to BLOOM41. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at BLM41 No Huddle Riley,KJ rush middle for 6 yards gain to the BLOOM47 (Cain,Tyler; Halley,Elijah).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Slippery Rock 10-24 Bloomsburg

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 9 at BLM47 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 9 at BLM47 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass incomplete short middle to Griffen-Batchler,Jerry thrown to SRU40 broken up by

Shepperson,Kwalil .
3rd and 9 at BLM47 Lorusso,Danen punt 41 yards to the SRU12.

Slippery Rock at 14:42
1st and 10 at SRU12 Slippery Rock drive start at 14:42.
1st and 10 at SRU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SRU16 (Ahmetovic,Idriz;

Thompson,Brady).
2nd and 6 at SRU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete short right to Sutton,Latrell thrown to SRU35 broken up by

Pusateri,Xzavier PENALTY BLOOM Pass Interference (Pusateri,Xzavier) 15 yards from SRU16 to SRU31, 1ST
DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at SRU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short left to McClure,Xander caught at SRU30, for 69 yards to
the BLOOM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:52, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at BLM3 Roberts,Kevin kick attempt good (H: Knipe,Sammy, LS: Reed,Joey).
1st and 10 at SRU35 Nicholas,Blake kickoff 62 yards to the BLOOM03 Zimmerman,Eli return 17 yards to the BLOOM20 (Moore-

Watkins,Eryck).
Slippery Rock 17-24 Bloomsburg

Bloomsburg at 13:46
1st and 10 at BLM20 Bloomsburg drive start at 13:46.
1st and 10 at BLM20 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass complete short left to Wolfe,Justin caught at BLOOM15, for 11 yards to the BLOOM31

(Henwood,Michael), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM31 No Huddle Zimmerman,Eli rush middle for 14 yards gain to the BLOOM45 (Henwood,Michael), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM45 No Huddle Zimmerman,Eli rush middle for 4 yards gain to the BLOOM49 (Henwood,Michael).
2nd and 6 at BLM49 No Huddle Wolfe,Justin rush right for 24 yards gain to the SRU27 (Lane,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU27 No Huddle Zimmerman,Eli rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SRU25 (Kwoka,Brett).
2nd and 8 at SRU25 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass complete short left to Zimmerman,Eli caught at SRU24, for 3 yards to the SRU22

(Thompson,Kanye).
3rd and 5 at SRU22 Timeout Other, clock 10:23.
3rd and 5 at SRU22 PENALTY BLOOM False Start (Bateman,Justin) 5 yards from SRU22 to SRU27. NO PLAY.
3rd and 10 at SRU27 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass incomplete short right to Landis,Jack thrown to SRU10.
4th and 10 at SRU27 Timeout Bloomsburg, clock 09:42.
4th and 10 at SRU27 No Huddle Riley,KJ sacked for loss of 9 yards to the SRU36 (Franz,Jett), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Slippery Rock at 09:35
1st and 10 at SRU36 Slippery Rock drive start at 09:35.
1st and 10 at SRU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush right for 2 yards gain to the SRU38 (Ahmetovic,Idriz; Pusateri,Xzavier).
2nd and 8 at SRU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne rush left for 7 yards gain to the SRU45 (Gates,Cameron; Diaz,Emilio).
3rd and 1 at SRU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 0 yards to the SRU45 (Diaz,Emilio).
4th and 1 at SRU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 55 yards gain to the BLOOM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:50,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM3 Roberts,Kevin kick attempt good (H: Knipe,Sammy, LS: Reed,Joey).
1st and 10 at SRU35 Nicholas,Blake kickoff 65 yards to the BLOOM00, Touchback.

Slippery Rock 24-24 Bloomsburg

Bloomsburg at 07:50
1st and 10 at BLM25 Bloomsburg drive start at 07:50.
1st and 10 at BLM25 No Huddle Clancy,Declan rush middle for 1 yard gain to the BLOOM26 (Lane,Ben).
2nd and 9 at BLM26 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass incomplete short right to Achenbach,Alex thrown to BLOOM40.
3rd and 9 at BLM26 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass incomplete deep right to Brower,Gabe thrown to SRU45 broken up by Hayes,Joshua.
4th and 9 at BLM26 (06:54) Lorusso,Danen punt 32 yards to the SRU42 fair catch by Carter,Mel at SRU42.

Slippery Rock at 06:47
1st and 10 at SRU42 Slippery Rock drive start at 06:47.
1st and 10 at SRU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 1 yard loss to the SRU41 (Booker,Nahzier).
2nd and 11 at SRU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete short left to Sabo,John thrown to BLOOM46.
3rd and 11 at SRU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne rush left for 7 yards gain to the SRU48 (Thompson,Brady), out of bounds.



4th and 4 at SRU48 PENALTY SRU Delay Of Game  5 yards from SRU48 to SRU43. NO PLAY.
4th and 9 at SRU43 Roberts,Kevin punt 47 yards to the BLOOM10 Zimmerman,Eli return 22 yards to the BLOOM32 (Podgorski,Eli),

out of bounds.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of OT quarter, clock 15:00. Change of possession, SRU ball on BLM25, 1st and 10. 
 
 
 

 
 

Bloomsburg at 04:54
1st and 10 at BLM32 Bloomsburg drive start at 04:54.
1st and 10 at BLM32 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass complete short left to Griffen-Batchler,Jerry caught at BLOOM29, for 1 yard to the

BLOOM33 (Thompson,Kanye).
2nd and 9 at BLM33 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass complete short left to Wolfe,Justin caught at BLOOM37, for 9 yards to the BLOOM42

(Henwood,Michael), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM42 No Huddle Zimmerman,Eli rush middle for 2 yards gain to the BLOOM44 (Franz,Jett).
2nd and 8 at BLM44 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass incomplete short left to Achenbach,Alex thrown to SRU37.
3rd and 8 at BLM44 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass incomplete short middle to Brower,Gabe thrown to SRU49 broken up by Harper,Evan QB

hurried by Kwoka,Brett.
4th and 8 at BLM44 Lorusso,Danen punt 30 yards to the SRU26 Carter,Mel return 4 yards to the SRU30 (Achenbach,Alex).

Slippery Rock at 02:35
1st and 10 at SRU30 Slippery Rock drive start at 02:35.
1st and 10 at SRU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SRU34 (Pusateri,Xzavier).
2nd and 6 at SRU34 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 6 at SRU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush right for 2 yards gain to the SRU36 (Booker,Nahzier).
3rd and 4 at SRU36 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short left to Sutton,Latrell caught at SRU44, for 8 yards to the

SRU44 (Dobbins,Izzy), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SRU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SRU47 (Frey,Tyler).
2nd and 7 at SRU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SRU50 (Booker,Nahzier).
3rd and 4 at SRU50 Timeout Slippery Rock, clock 01:03.
3rd and 4 at SRU50 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass complete short right to Jordan,JayJay caught at SRU46, for 3 yards to

the BLOOM47 (Gates,Cameron).
4th and 1 at BLM47 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne rush middle for 3 yards gain to the BLOOM44 (Hazzard,McKenzie), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete deep right to Sutton,Latrell thrown to BLOOM00.
2nd and 10 at BLM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne rush middle for 11 yards gain to the BLOOM33 (Dobbins,Izzy; Donohue,Ian),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM33 Timeout Slippery Rock, clock 00:23.
1st and 10 at BLM33 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete short left to Sabo,John thrown to BLOOM20 QB hurried by

Booker,Nahzier.
2nd and 10 at BLM33 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne rush middle for 12 yards gain to the BLOOM21 (Thompson,Brady), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at BLM21 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete, Spike.
2nd and 10 at BLM21 Timeout Bloomsburg, clock 00:06.
2nd and 10 at BLM21 Nicholas,Blake field goal attempt from 39 yards NO GOOD (H: Butts,Cory, LS: Reed,Joey), clock 00:01.

Bloomsburg at 00:01
1st and 10 at BLM21 Bloomsburg drive start at 00:01.
1st and 10 at BLM21 Kneel down by Riley,KJ at BLOOM20 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at BLM20 End of game, clock 00:00.

Slippery Rock 24-24 Bloomsburg

Slippery Rock at 15:00
1st and 10 at BLM25 Slippery Rock drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at BLM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush right for 2 yards gain to the BLOOM23 (Ahmetovic,Idriz), out of bounds

PENALTY SRU Holding 10 yards from BLOOM25 to BLOOM35. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at BLM35 No Huddle-Shotgun Jordan,JayJay rush middle for 6 yards gain to the BLOOM29 (Thompson,Brady).
2nd and 14 at BLM29 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete short right to Sabo,John thrown to BLOOM21 QB hurried by

Hazzard,McKenzie.
3rd and 14 at BLM29 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne pass incomplete deep left to Sabo,John thrown to BLOOM00 broken up by

Gates,Cameron.
4th and 14 at BLM29 No Huddle-Shotgun Owens,DaOne sacked for loss of 8 yards to the BLOOM37 (Donohue,Ian), TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.
4th and 14 at BLM29 Change of possession, BLM ball on SRU25, 1st and 10.

Bloomsburg at 15:00
1st and 10 at SRU25 Bloomsburg drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at SRU25 No Huddle Riley,KJ pass complete short right to Brower,Gabe caught at SRU26, for 7 yards to the SRU18

(Thompson,Kanye; Gregory Jr.,Teddy).
2nd and 3 at SRU18 No Huddle Riley,KJ rush middle for 12 yards gain to the SRU06 (Shepperson,Kwalil ; Gregory Jr.,Teddy), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 6 at SRU6 No Huddle Riley,KJ rush middle for 5 yards gain to the SRU01 (Franz,Jett; Valenti,Trever).



2nd and 1 at SRU1 Timeout Slippery Rock, clock 00:00.
2nd and 1 at SRU1 No Huddle Riley,KJ rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SRU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:00.

 
Slippery Rock 24-30 Bloomsburg


